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NOTICE OF TELECONFERENCE BOARD MEETING

April 16, 2020
1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Notice of Teleconference Meeting Held Under Executive Order N-29-20 (3/17/20)

This meeting will be held by teleconference under the Governor's Executive
Order. Members of the public may observe and address the meeting to provide
public comment telephonically by dialing the following number:

Call-in number: 916-263-5355
Passcode: #### (callers will be asked to verbally provide this code)

AGENDA

1. Open Session — Call fo Order & Establishment of a Quorum
David Paris, D.C., Chair

Dionne McClain, D.C., Vice Chair
Frank Ruffino. Secretary

Sergio Azzolino, D.C.

Heather Dehn, D.C.

2. Rdiification of Approval of License Applications

3. Rdtification of Denied License Applications in Which the Applicants Did Not
Request a Hearing

4. Ratification of Approved Continuing Education Providers

5. Public Comment for ltems Not on the Agenda
Note: The Board may not discuss or take action on any matter raised during
this public comment section at is not included on this agenda, except to
decide whether to place the matter on the agenda of a future meeting.
[Government Code Sections 11125,11125.7(a).] Public comment is
encouraged; however, if time constraints mandate, comments may be
limited at the discretion of the Chair.

6. Future Agenda ltems
Note: The Board may not discuss or take action on any matter raised during
this public comment section that is not included on this agenda, except to
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decide whether to place the matter on the agenda of a future meeting.
[Government Code Section 11125.]

7. Closed Session
The Board will meet in Closed Session to:

A. Deliberate on Disciplinary Decisions Pursuant to California Government
Code Sections 11126(c) and 13963.1

B. Receive Advice from Legal Counsel Pursuant to California Government
Code sections 11126(e) and 13963.1. Regarding Hugh Lubkin, D.C. v.
Board of Chiropractic Examiners Workers’ Compensation Case No.
ADJ7361379

8. Closed Session
Open Session: Announcements Regarding Closed Session

9. Adjournment

In accordance with Executive Order N-29-20, no physical location is available
for observation and public comment, so please plan to attend the meeting
telephonically. Meetings of the Board of Chiropractic Examiners are open to
the public except when specifically noticed otherwise in accordance with the
Open Meeting Act. Public comments will be taken on agenda items at the
time the specific item is raised. The Board may take action on any item listed
on the agenda, unless listed as informational only. All fimes are approximate
and subject to change. Agenda items may be taken out of order to
accommodate speakers and to maintain a quorum. The meeting may be
cancelled without notice. For verification of the meeting, call (916) 263-5355 or
access the Board's Web Site at www.chiro.ca.gov.

A person who needs a disability-related accommodation or modification to
participate in the meeting may make a request by contacting the Board at
(216) 263-5355 or e-mail chiro.info@dca.ca.gov or send a written request to the
Board of Chiropractic Examiners, 901 P Street, Suite 142A, Sacramento, CA
95814. Providing your request at least five (5) business days before the meeting
will help to ensure availability of the requested accommodation.
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Agenda Item 2
April 16, 2020

Ratification of Approved License Applications

Purpose of the item

The Board will review and ratify the attached list of approved license applications.

Action(s) requested

A motion is needed to ratify the attached list of approved license applications.

Background

Between December 1, 2019 and March 31, 2020, staff reviewed and confirmed that the
applicants met all statutory and regulatory requirements.

Recommendation(s)

Staff requests the Board approve the list of approved license applications.

Next Step
N/A

Attachment(s)

e List of formerly approved license applications issued between December 1, 2019
and March 31, 2020.
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Name (First, Middle, Last)

Gwangjong Danny
Sulakshandan

Skyler Rey
Benjamin Koubing
Mercedes Alexis
Carrie

Danielle Marie
Samantha Taylor
Michele Kimberly
Veronica

Justin James
Edward Owen
Corey Mae
Brian Francis
Martin Anthony
Allison Lynn
Penny Lynn
Adrian

Rodney

Holly Diane
Malena Britt
Kendra Grace-Elene
Kristopher Khoa
Brooke Ashley
Kevin Tri

Julie Arielle
Nicholas Stefano
Peter

Enya Shifra
Dacy Mari T
Ashley Ann
lannick

Pamela Colleen
Laura Elizabeth
Nicole Elizabeth
Faraz

Anthony Julio

Clayton Conner

Lee
Kathireson
Talamantes
Su

Cook
Huang
Kronk
Voss
Bahadoor
Torres
Coryell
Barksdale
Belt

Kane
Soares
Walls
Harris
James
McBride
Schonberger
Kaufman
Sietsema
Nguyen
Herbert
Lam
Soloduka
Fedele

Yi

Katz
Ricardo
Taylor
Remillard
Riggs
Zelko
Rodriguez
Ozlati
Branker
Welch

Date Issued

12/5/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/6/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/24/2019
12/24/2019
12/24/2019
12/24/2019
1/8/2020
1/8/2020
1/16/2020
1/16/2020
1/16/2020
1/16/2020
1/16/2020
1/16/2020
1/16/2020
1/16/2020
112712020
112712020
112712020
112712020
112712020
112712020
112712020
112712020
1/29/2020
112912020
1/29/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020

DC#

34703
34704
34705
34706
34707
34708
34709
34710
34711
34712
34713
34714
34715
34716
34717
34718
34719
34720
34721
34722
34723
34724
34725
34726
34727
34728
34729
34730
34731
34732
34733
34734
34735
34736
34737
34738
34739
34740
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Acacia
Tiffany
Dakota
Nadzeya
Hojin
Jose
Shawn
Nicholas
Heather
Brandon
Elidge
Karan
Tera
Roy

Eva
Sean
Dalbir
Andrew
Hunter
Shelby
Matthew
Justin
Victoria
Danielle
Felisha
Arshia
Edward
Raymond
Holly
Anqi
Andriy
Monica
Dina
Connor
Andrea
Christopher
Lydia
Ramses
Ashtynn
Ariana

Marie
Vaness Moss
Cassidy

Guillermo
Shahin
Paul

Daniel
Christopher
Demetre

Marie
Mcrae

Robert
Singh
Basil
Thomas
Denise
Thomas
John
Louisa
Monique
Duc

Michael
Nichole

Kameel

James
Michell
John
Daoud
Anthony
Marie
Crystal

Mason
Raith
Zitlaw
Stokes
Seo
Rodriguez
Tabrizi
Westfall
Isensee
Parnham
Anderson
Seth
Roycraft
Hughes IlI
Quach
McTaggart
Bedi
Reichman
Ford
Kloiber
Miller
Traille
Simpson
Cornelius
Truong
Pourdehghan
Tang
Adams
Stephens
Zheng
Melnyk
Hanna
Fanai
Naasz
Sandoval
Galeotti
Guirges
Patron
Nelson
Censullo

2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/10/2020
2/10/2020
2/10/2020
2/10/2020
2/13/2020
2/13/2020
2/13/2020
2/13/2020
2/13/2020
2/14/2020
2/14/2020
2/14/2020
2/14/2020
2/20/2020
2/20/2020
2/20/2020
2/20/2020
2/20/2020
2/20/2020
2/24/2020
2/24/2020

34741
34742
34743
34744
34745
34746
34747
34748
34749
34750
34751
34752
34753
34754
34755
34756
34757
34758
34759
34760
34761
34762
34763
34764
34765
34766
34767
34768
34769
34770
34771
34772
34773
34774
34775
34776
34777
34778
34779
34780
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Molly Claire McFarland 2/24/2020 34781
Mark Allen O'Brien 2/24/2020 34782
Charlene Alice Harber 2/24/2020 34783
Mahealani Schreindorfer 2/24/2020 34784
John Matthew Robert  Lutz 2/24/2020 34785
Mark Castillo Samson 2/26/2020 34786
Michael Espinoza 2/26/2020 34787
Lane Nam Tran 2/26/2020 34788
Bao-Quang Nguyen-Phuc 2/26/2020 34789
Edward Byungdo Lee 2/26/2020 34790
Lauren Yumi Taketomo 2/26/2020 34791
Kenneth Grant Mittelstadt 3/4/2020 34792
Sadiq Ali Sheraze 3/4/2020 34793
Robert Borden Sheets 3/4/2020 34794
Kendra Marilyn Kautz 3/4/2020 34795
Daniel Francis Lynch 3/4/2020 34796
Mark David Zuber 3/18/2020 34797
Sara Jane Van Dyke 3/9/2020 34798
Alexandra Juliet Bonilla 3/9/2020 34799
Parisa Shahidi 3/9/2020 34800
Jamie Lynn Staton 3/9/2020 34801
Jacy Rose Rainer 3/9/2020 34802
Amber Lynn McCallum 3/9/2020 34803
Stephanie Nicole Peacock 3/9/2020 34804
Lloyd Brandon King 3/18/2020 34805
Tian Ying Huang 3/18/2020 34806
Brian Audelio Serrano 3/18/2020 34807
Dawne Michelle Costantino 3/18/2020 34808
James David Evans 3/18/2020 34809
Monica Stacy Vetter 3/20/2020 34810
Brianna Louise Edginton 3/20/2020 34811
Anthony See Chuan Lai 3/20/2020 34812
Jason Patrick Nummi 3/20/2020 34813
Levi Cadman 3/20/2020 34814
Nicholas Kent Hoy 3/20/2020 34815
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Agenda Item 3
April 16, 2020

Ratification of Denied License Applications

Purpose of the item

The Board will review and ratify denied license applications in which an applicant did not
appeal the Board’s decision.

Action(s) requested

No action requested at this time.

Background

The Board of Chiropractic Examiners denies licensure to applicants who do not meet
all statutory and regulatory requirements for a chiropractic license in California.
Following a denial of licensure, an applicant has 60-days to appeal the Board’s
decision. If the applicant does not submit an appeal to the Board, the denial is
upheld.

Recommendation(s)

During the period of December 31, 2019 to March 31, 2020, staff has reviewed and
confirmed that one (1) applicant did not meet all statutory and regulatory
requirements for licensure. The applicant has appealed the denial of their license
application and the Board is working with the Office of Attorney General on this
appeal.

At this time, no ratification is necessary.

Next Step
N/A

Attachment(s)
N/A
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Agenda Item
APRIL 16, 2020

Ratification to Approve Continuing Education Providers

Purpose of the item

The Board will be asked to review and ratify the new continuing education (CE)

providers.

Action(s) requested

The Board will be asked to ratify the following new CE providers:

Provider Name: Anthony Subia, D.C.

CE Oversight Contact Person: Anthony Subia,
D.C.

Provider Status: Individual

Provider Name: California College of Ayurveda
CE Oversight Contact Person: Wendy Houser

Provider Status: University/College

Provider Name: ChiroCECredits.com

CE Oversight Contact Person: Brian
Crombleholme

Provider Status: Corporation

Provider Name: Marc Halpern, D.C.
CE Oversight Contact Person: Wendy Houser

Provider Status: Individual

Provider Name: Michael McCall, D.C.
CE Oversight Contact Person: Jessica Carn

Provider Status: Corporation

Provider Name: Michigan Association of
Chiropractors

CE Oversight Contact Person: Tim Gaughan

Provider Status: Professional Association

Provider Name: PESI, Inc.
CE Oversight Contact Person: Abby Klingenberg

Provider Status: Corporation

Provider Name: Tara Rasta, D.C.
CE Oversight Contact Person: Tara Rasta, D.C.

Provider Status: Individual




BCE Ratification to Approve Continuing Education Providers
April 16, 2020
Page 2

CONT.

Background
N/A

Recommendation(s)

Staff requests the Board approve the new CE provider applicants.

Next Step
N/A

Attachment(s)

e To maintain compliance with AB 434 (Baker) State Web accessibility: standard
and reports, we are no longer able to provide scanned documents on our
website. Copies of the CE provider applications will be made available in person
at the July 25" Board Meeting. CE provider applications can be requested via a
Public Records Request.
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