BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES AND HOUSING AGENCY • GAVIN NEWSOM, GOVERNOR

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS • CALIFORNIA BOARD OF CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS

901 P St., Suite 142A, Sacramento, CA 95814

P (916) 263-5355 | Toll-Free (866) 543-1311 | F (916) 327-0039 | www.chiro.ca.gov

NOTICE OF TELECONFERENCE BOARD MEETING

April 16, 2020 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Notice of Teleconference Meeting Held Under Executive Order N-29-20 (3/17/20)

This meeting will be held by teleconference under the Governor's Executive Order. Members of the public may observe and address the meeting to provide public comment telephonically by dialing the following number:

Call-in number: 916-263-5355

Passcode: ####(callers will be asked to verbally provide this code)

AGENDA

 Open Session – Call to Order & Establishment of a Quorum David Paris, D.C., Chair Dionne McClain, D.C., Vice Chair Frank Ruffino. Secretary Sergio Azzolino, D.C. Heather Dehn, D.C.

- 2. Ratification of Approval of License Applications
- 3. Ratification of Denied License Applications in Which the Applicants Did Not Request a Hearing
- 4. Ratification of Approved Continuing Education Providers
- 5. Public Comment for Items Not on the Agenda

Note: The Board may not discuss or take action on any matter raised during this public comment section at is not included on this agenda, except to decide whether to place the matter on the agenda of a future meeting. [Government Code Sections 11125,11125.7(a).] Public comment is encouraged; however, if time constraints mandate, comments may be limited at the discretion of the Chair.

6. Future Agenda Items

Note: The Board may not discuss or take action on any matter raised during this public comment section that is not included on this agenda, except to

BCE Board Meeting Agenda April 16, 2020 Page 2

decide whether to place the matter on the agenda of a future meeting. [Government Code Section 11125.]

7. Closed Session

The Board will meet in Closed Session to:

- A. Deliberate on Disciplinary Decisions Pursuant to California Government Code Sections 11126(c) and 13963.1
- B. Receive Advice from Legal Counsel Pursuant to California Government Code sections 11126(e) and 13963.1. Regarding Hugh Lubkin, D.C. v. Board of Chiropractic Examiners Workers' Compensation Case No. ADJ7361379

8. Closed Session

Open Session: Announcements Regarding Closed Session

9. Adjournment

In accordance with Executive Order N-29-20, no physical location is available for observation and public comment, so please plan to attend the meeting telephonically. Meetings of the Board of Chiropractic Examiners are open to the public except when specifically noticed otherwise in accordance with the Open Meeting Act. Public comments will be taken on agenda items at the time the specific item is raised. The Board may take action on any item listed on the agenda, unless listed as informational only. All times are approximate and subject to change. Agenda items may be taken out of order to accommodate speakers and to maintain a quorum. The meeting may be cancelled without notice. For verification of the meeting, call (916) 263-5355 or access the Board's Web Site at www.chiro.ca.gov.

A person who needs a disability-related accommodation or modification to participate in the meeting may make a request by contacting the Board at (916) 263-5355 or e-mail chiro.info@dca.ca.gov or send a written request to the Board of Chiropractic Examiners, 901 P Street, Suite 142A, Sacramento, CA 95814. Providing your request at least five (5) business days before the meeting will help to ensure availability of the requested accommodation.





Agenda Item 2 April 16, 2020

Ratification of Approved License Applications

Purpose of the item

The Board will review and ratify the attached list of approved license applications.

Action(s) requested

A motion is needed to ratify the attached list of approved license applications.

Background

Between December 1, 2019 and March 31, 2020, staff reviewed and confirmed that the applicants met all statutory and regulatory requirements.

Recommendation(s)

Staff requests the Board approve the list of approved license applications.

Next Step

N/A

Attachment(s)

 List of formerly approved license applications issued between December 1, 2019 and March 31, 2020.

Name (First, Middle,	Last)		Date Issued	DC#
Gwangjong	Danny	Lee	12/5/2019	34703
Sulakshandan	,	Kathireson	12/6/2019	34704
Skyler	Rey	Talamantes	12/6/2019	34705
Benjamin	Koubing	Su	12/6/2019	34706
Mercedes	Alexis	Cook	12/6/2019	34707
Carrie		Huang	12/16/2019	34708
Danielle	Marie	Kronk	12/16/2019	34709
Samantha	Taylor	Voss	12/16/2019	34710
Michele	Kimberly	Bahadoor	12/16/2019	34711
Veronica		Torres	12/16/2019	34712
Justin	James	Coryell	12/16/2019	34713
Edward	Owen	Barksdale	12/24/2019	34714
Corey	Mae	Belt	12/24/2019	34715
Brian	Francis	Kane	12/24/2019	34716
Martin	Anthony	Soares	12/24/2019	34717
Allison	Lynn	Walls	1/8/2020	34718
Penny	Lynn	Harris	1/8/2020	34719
Adrian		James	1/16/2020	34720
Rodney		McBride	1/16/2020	34721
Holly	Diane	Schonberger	1/16/2020	34722
Malena	Britt	Kaufman	1/16/2020	34723
Kendra	Grace-Elene	Sietsema	1/16/2020	34724
Kristopher	Khoa	Nguyen	1/16/2020	34725
Brooke	Ashley	Herbert	1/16/2020	34726
Kevin	Tri	Lam	1/16/2020	34727
Julie	Arielle	Soloduka	1/27/2020	34728
Nicholas	Stefano	Fedele	1/27/2020	34729
Peter		Yi	1/27/2020	34730
Enya	Shifra	Katz	1/27/2020	34731
Dacy Mari	T	Ricardo	1/27/2020	34732
Ashley	Ann	Taylor	1/27/2020	34733
lannick		Remillard	1/27/2020	34734
Pamela	Colleen	Riggs	1/27/2020	34735
Laura	Elizabeth	Zelko	1/29/2020	34736
Nicole	Elizabeth	Rodriguez	1/29/2020	34737
Faraz		Ozlati	1/29/2020	34738
Anthony	Julio	Branker	2/4/2020	34739
Clayton	Conner	Welch	2/4/2020	34740

Acacia	Marie	Mason	2/4/2020	34741
Tiffany	Vaness Moss	Raith	2/4/2020	34742
Dakota	Cassidy	Zitlaw	2/4/2020	34743
Nadzeya	Odddidy	Stokes	2/4/2020	34744
Hojin		Seo	2/4/2020	34745
Jose	Guillermo	Rodriguez	2/4/2020	34746
Shawn	Shahin	Tabrizi	2/4/2020	34747
Nicholas	Paul	Westfall	2/4/2020	34748
Heather	Daniel	Isensee	2/4/2020	34749
Brandon	Christopher	Parnham	2/4/2020	34750
Elidge	Demetre	Anderson	2/4/2020	34751
Karan	Demetre	Seth	2/6/2020	34752
Tera	Marie	Roycraft	2/6/2020	34753
Roy	Mcrae	Hughes III	2/6/2020	34754
Eva	Morae	Quach	2/6/2020	34755
Sean	Robert	McTaggart	2/6/2020	34756
Dalbir	Singh	Bedi	2/6/2020	34757
Andrew	Basil	Reichman	2/6/2020	34758
Hunter	Thomas	Ford	2/6/2020	34759
Shelby	Denise	Kloiber	2/10/2020	34759 34760
Matthew	Thomas	Miller	2/10/2020	34760 34761
Justin	John	Traille	2/10/2020	34762
Victoria	Louisa	Simpson	2/10/2020	34763
Danielle	Monique	Cornelius	2/13/2020	34764
Felisha	Duc	Truong	2/13/2020	34765
Arshia		Pourdehghan	2/13/2020	34766
Edward	M: -b1	Tang	2/13/2020	34767
Raymond	Michael	Adams	2/13/2020	34768
Holly	Nichole	Stephens	2/14/2020	34769
Anqi		Zheng	2/14/2020	34770
Andriy	17	Melnyk	2/14/2020	34771
Monica	Kameel	Hanna	2/14/2020	34772
Dina		Fanai	2/20/2020	34773
Connor	James	Naasz	2/20/2020	34774
Andrea	Michell	Sandoval	2/20/2020	34775
Christopher	John	Galeotti	2/20/2020	34776
Lydia	Daoud	Guirges	2/20/2020	34777
Ramses	Anthony	Patron	2/20/2020	34778
Ashtynn	Marie	Nelson	2/24/2020	34779
Ariana	Crystal	Censullo	2/24/2020	34780

Molly	Claire	McFarland	2/24/2020	34781
Mark	Allen	O'Brien	2/24/2020	34782
Charlene	Alice	Harber	2/24/2020	34783
Mahealani		Schreindorfer	2/24/2020	34784
John	Matthew Robert	Lutz	2/24/2020	34785
Mark	Castillo	Samson	2/26/2020	34786
Michael		Espinoza	2/26/2020	34787
Lane	Nam	Tran	2/26/2020	34788
Bao-Quang		Nguyen-Phuc	2/26/2020	34789
Edward	Byungdo	Lee	2/26/2020	34790
Lauren	Yumi	Taketomo	2/26/2020	34791
Kenneth	Grant	Mittelstadt	3/4/2020	34792
Sadiq	Ali	Sheraze	3/4/2020	34793
Robert	Borden	Sheets	3/4/2020	34794
Kendra	Marilyn	Kautz	3/4/2020	34795
Daniel	Francis	Lynch	3/4/2020	34796
Mark	David	Zuber	3/18/2020	34797
Sara	Jane	Van Dyke	3/9/2020	34798
Alexandra	Juliet	Bonilla	3/9/2020	34799
Parisa		Shahidi	3/9/2020	34800
Jamie	Lynn	Staton	3/9/2020	34801
Jacy	Rose	Rainer	3/9/2020	34802
Amber	Lynn	McCallum	3/9/2020	34803
Stephanie	Nicole	Peacock	3/9/2020	34804
Lloyd	Brandon	King	3/18/2020	34805
Tian	Ying	Huang	3/18/2020	34806
Brian	Audelio	Serrano	3/18/2020	34807
Dawne	Michelle	Costantino	3/18/2020	34808
James	David	Evans	3/18/2020	34809
Monica	Stacy	Vetter	3/20/2020	34810
Brianna	Louise	Edginton	3/20/2020	34811
Anthony See Chuan		Lai	3/20/2020	34812
Jason	Patrick	Nummi	3/20/2020	34813
Levi		Cadman	3/20/2020	34814
Nicholas	Kent	Hoy	3/20/2020	34815





State of California Gavin Newsom, Governor

Agenda Item 3 April 16, 2020

Ratification of Denied License Applications

Purpose of the item

The Board will review and ratify denied license applications in which an applicant did not appeal the Board's decision.

Action(s) requested

No action requested at this time.

Background

The Board of Chiropractic Examiners denies licensure to applicants who do not meet all statutory and regulatory requirements for a chiropractic license in California. Following a denial of licensure, an applicant has 60-days to appeal the Board's decision. If the applicant does not submit an appeal to the Board, the denial is upheld.

Recommendation(s)

During the period of December 31, 2019 to March 31, 2020, staff has reviewed and confirmed that one (1) applicant did not meet all statutory and regulatory requirements for licensure. The applicant has appealed the denial of their license application and the Board is working with the Office of Attorney General on this appeal.

At this time, no ratification is necessary.

Next Step

N/A

Attachment(s)

N/A





Agenda Item APRIL 16, 2020

Ratification to Approve Continuing Education Providers

Purpose of the item

The Board will be asked to review and ratify the new continuing education (CE) providers.

Action(s) requested

The Board will be asked to ratify the following new CE providers:

Provider Name: Anthony Subia, D.C.	Provider Name: California College of Ayurveda		
CE Oversight Contact Person: Anthony Subia, D.C.	CE Oversight Contact Person: Wendy Houser		
Provider Status: Individual	Provider Status: University/College		
Provider Name: ChiroCECredits.com	Provider Name: Marc Halpern, D.C.		
CE Oversight Contact Person: Brian Crombleholme	CE Oversight Contact Person: Wendy Houser		
Provider Status: Corporation	Provider Status: Individual		
Provider Name: Michael McCall, D.C. CE Oversight Contact Person: Jessica Carn Provider Status: Corporation	Provider Name: Michigan Association of Chiropractors CE Oversight Contact Person: Tim Gaughan		
	Provider Status: Professional Association		
Provider Name: PESI, Inc.	Provider Name: Tara Rasta, D.C.		
CE Oversight Contact Person: Abby Klingenberg	CE Oversight Contact Person: Tara Rasta, D.C.		
Provider Status: Corporation	Provider Status: Individual		

BCE Ratification to Approve Continuing Education Providers April 16, 2020 Page 2

CONT.

Background

N/A

Recommendation(s)

Staff requests the Board approve the new CE provider applicants.

Next Step

N/A

Attachment(s)

 To maintain compliance with AB 434 (Baker) State Web accessibility: standard and reports, we are no longer able to provide scanned documents on our website. Copies of the CE provider applications will be made available in person at the July 25th Board Meeting. CE provider applications can be requested via a Public Records Request.